© STATS GROUP
STATS GROUP
Process & Pipeline Integrity Solutions
EPRIS (Emergency Pipeline Repair Isolation System)
Isolation Technology Developed  to Facilitate Repair of Unpiggable Defects
Dale Millward
Director – EPRS & Subsea Services
© STATS GROUP

(Branch Installed Self Energised Plug)
DNV·GL TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE for Pipeline Isolation Plugs
Type Designations BISEP™ and Tecno Plug™
Complying with  DNV-OS-F101, DNV-RP-F113 & ASME VIII div. 2
© STATS GROUP
BISEP™
Pipeline Isolation Tools
Double Block Test Sequence
Tecno Plug™
Secondary Seal Integrity Test
Pressure locked in the annulus
Pressure behind vented,
Secondary seal tested with:
Full differential pressure in correct direction
Page. 9
© STATS GROUP
Pipeline Isolation Tools
Double Block Test Sequence
Primary Seal Integrity Test
Pipeline pressure in front
Annulus pressure vented
Primary seal tested with:
Full differential pressure in correct direction
BISEP™ Tecno Plug™
Page. 10
© STATS GROUP Slide: 11
BISEP Tools
Unpiggable pipeline Repair
In some cases, pipeline may not have been piggable even before it was damaged due to
lack of pig launchers or receivers or previous dents.
A BISEP™ may also be required to allow installation of temporary or permanent launchers
and receivers so that a piggable isolation tool can be deployed into the pipeline
18in BISEP™ Isolating Pipeline
BISEP™ Installation Sequence
© STATS GROUP
• Pipeline differential pressure across BISEP™ activates seals independent of hydraulics
• Hydraulic set pressure ensure two independent activation mechanisms
• Seal support head bears on two solid clevis arms, each one capable of taking the full
load (100% contingency)
• Clevis arms are axially retained by the hot tap penetration and fitting
BISEP™ Self-Energisation
Fail-Safe Isolation
Self-Energisation
Slide No. 12
© STATS GROUP Slide: 13
BISEP
midline Repair
With the isolation tools installed and tested.
Cut out damaged section
Install replacement section.
Bypass option for continuous production
© STATS GROUP
BISEP™
Midline Repair – Continuous Production
Midline DBB Isolation With Bypass
Repaired Without Stopping Production
Page. 14
© STATS GROUP
Unpiggable Defect Repair
Hot Tap Penetrations Removed
Page. 15
© STATS GROUP Slide: 16
Case Study – EPRIS for client in Qatar
Tecno Plugs Developed to be pigged towards an unpiggable line defect – from
both sides or to pass through a dent (less than 10%).
Isolation Plugs for 32” 34” 38” Pipelines  (Two Plugs for each line)
EPRIS - Isolation Tools
© STATS GROUP Slide: 17
First plug is deployed from
one end of the pipeline.
© STATS GROUP
Subsea Control and Monitoring
© STATS GROUP Slide: 19